502553689 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599305

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	,		
		N	Iame Execution Date	
MAN BAE KIM			08/30/2013	
JONG IN GIL			08/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name: KNU UNIVERSITY-IN		SITY-IN	DUSTRY COOPERATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:		1, GANGWONDAEHAK-GIL		
City:		CHUNCHEON-SI, GANGWON-DO		4
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC		UBLIC (DF	
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 1			
Dun north (T		Musekan	\exists
Property Application Number	Туре	140153	Number	
Property Application Number:	Туре	140152		
		140152		
Application Number:	E DATA		299	
Application Number:	E DATA (703	140152 3)373-89 -785-054	299 955	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (703- 1jun(3)373-89 -785-054 @hazuki	299 155 45 i-pat.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (703 703- Ijuno be sent via US Ma	3)373-89 -785-054 @hazuki	299 155 45 i-pat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (703 703- Ijun(be sent via US Ma : LAW	3)373-89 -785-05 ² @hazuki a <i>il when</i> VRENCE	299 255 45 i-pat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (703- 1jun(be sent via US Ma : LAW 1243	3)373-89 -785-054 @hazuki ail when VRENCE 35 CED	299 155 45 i-pat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (703 703- Ijuno be sent via US Ma : LAW 1243 FAIF	3)373-89 -785-054 @hazuki ail when VRENCE 35 CED	299 255 45 i-pat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. E JUN AR LAKES DR.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (703 703- ljun(be sent via US Ma : LAW 1243 FAIF	3)373-89 -785-054 @hazuki ail when VRENCE 35 CED	299 255 45 i-pat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. E JUN AR LAKES DR. VIRGINIA 22033	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (703 703- ljun(be sent via US Ma : LAW 1243 FAIF	3)373-89 -785-054 @hazuki ail when VRENCE 35 CED	299 255 45 i-pat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. E JUN AR LAKES DR. IRGINIA 22033 P1013-103US	

PATENT REEL: 031523 FRAME: 0587

source=P1013-103US_Assignment _14015299_signed#page1.tif source=P1013-103US_Assignment _14015299_signed#page2.tif source=P1013-103US_Assignment _14015299_signed#page3.tif

Docket No.: P1013-103US
Application No.: 14/015,299
Filing Date: August 30, 2013

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) KIM, Man Bae residing at 101-901, Ssangyong Apt., Toegye-dong, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea
- 2) GIL, Jong In residing at 304-303, Seoksa 3-Jigu Apt., Hupyeong 3-dong, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea

who have made certain new and useful inventions, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

KNU University-Industry Cooperation Foundation

having an address at

1, Gangwondaehak-gil, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of American as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

METHOD OF TRANSFORMING STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE AND RECORDING MEDIUM STORING THE SAME

Docket No.: P1013-103US

Application No.: 14/015,299

Filing Date: August 30, 2013

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 30, 2013,

identified as U.S. Application Number 14/015,299.

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which

may be granted therefore and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all

extensions. divisions, reissues. substitutes, renewals, continuations,

continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all

benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record

in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render

all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional,

reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and associated foreign

patent applications, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any

improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related

to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full

protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of HAZUKI USA, LLC the

power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary

or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 3

Docket No.: Application No.: P1013-103US 14/015,299

Filing Date:

August 30, 2013

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR

DATE

1) Man Bae/GM

August 30,2013

KIM, Man Bae

2) J. I. G:l

August 30, 20,13

GIL, Jong In

Page 3 of 3